FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-13-2001



101611724

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10-12-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| 10 13 00 | PATENTS ONLY | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| X New | Assignment Security Agreement | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other U.S. Government | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | |
| Name (line 1) TIMOTHY D. MARVIL | Month Day Year 09/20/00 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 1) CHRIS F. DELROSARIO | 09/20/00 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name (line 1) AMES RUBBER CORPORATION | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | |
| Address (line 1) Ames Boulevard | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | |
| Address (line 2) | separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Address (line 3) Hamburg City | New Jersey 07419 State/Country Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| | 40E | | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0037

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Addres | S Area Code and Telephone Number | | | |
| Name Michael I. Wolfson | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman | n, P.C. | | | |
| Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue of the Americ | as | | | |
| Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036-6799 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen | pages of the attached conveyance documents. | nt # 5 | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N | mark ii addi | itional numbers attached | | |
| Patent Application Number or t Patent Application Number(s) | the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| 09/600,844 | Patent N | inner(s) | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. | Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w | vas Month Day Year | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number | | PCT | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned. | ber PCT PCT | PCT | | |
| Number of Properties | total number of properties involved. # | 1 | | |
| | total number of properties involved. # | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3415 | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Michael I. Wolfson Name of Person Signing | Signature / | Date | | |
| Maine of Ferson Signing | Signature | Dale | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0038

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| | PATENTS ONLY | 17115111 | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying P | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | Execution Date | | |
| | - | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | TACE MOSS | 08/09/00 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | DHN NAVARRA | 09/20/00 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | RVILLE R. RAABE, JR. | 08/07/00 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | | es attached | | |
| Enter additional I | Receiving Party(ies) | | | |
| Name (line 1) | MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC. | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| Address (line 1) | must be a separate | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | Colorado Springs Colorado 809 City State/Country Zip Coo | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | | |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must | | |
| Address (line 2) | | be a separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip C | ode | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa | me property). | | |
| Pa | tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb | er(s) | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. NATIONAL PHASE PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY D. MARVIL, CHRIS F. DELROSARIO, STACE MOSS, JOHN NAVARRA and ORVILLE R. RAABE, JR., residing at 51 Newman Road, Sussex, NJ 07461, 47 Woodland Avenue, Demarest, NJ 07627, 13685 Bucknell Circle West, Elbert, CO 80106, 231 Rockridge Road, Boonton Township, NJ 07005, and 3345 Clubheights Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80906, respectively, are citizens of the United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and have invented certain new and use improvements in MULTILAYER FUSER ROLLS HAVING FLUOROPOLYMER COATING ON A COMPLIANT BASELAYER AND METHOD OF FORMING and which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith, said application being a United States national phase application based on PCT application No. PCT/US99/01238, and filed on July 24, 2000; and

WHEREAS, AMES RUBBER CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at Ames Boulevard, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419, and MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 855 Aeroplaza Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80916, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (S10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, its

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0040 successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Dated: My 20, 2000 STATE OF

On this Zo day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for SION State and County aforesaid, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF RATENT APPLICATION with who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF NATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

STATE OF NJ

COUNTY OF Sussex

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 2003

On this 20 day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CHRIS F. DELROSARIO to melknown and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF RATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

2

| Acy 9. Dated: July, 2000 | Stace Moss |
|--|---|
| STATE OF COLO. | |
|)ss.: COUNTY OF EL PASO On this q day of Jan, 2000, before me, a Not | |
| On this <u>9</u> day of <u>1</u> day, 2000, before me, a Not personally appeared STACE MOSS to me known and known and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A his free act and deed. | own to me to be the person of that name, who signed |
| Dated: July, 2000 | John Navarro |
| STATE OF) | |
| COUNTY OF) | |
| On this day of July, 2000, before me, a Not personally appeared JOHN NAVARRO to me known ar signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PATE to be his free act and deed. | ary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and known to me to be the person of that name, who ENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same |
| | Notary Public |
| Aug '7 Dated: By, 2000 | Orville R. Raabe, Jr. |
| STATE OF COLO. COUNTY OF EL PASO (SS.: | |
| COUNTY OF <u>EL PASO</u>)ss.: | |
| On this day of July, 2000, before me, a Not personally appeared ORVILLE R. RAABE, JR. to me kn who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF | ary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, own and known to me to be the person of that name, PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the |
| same to be his free act and deed. | |

Mark & Nelson 1-20-2003 Notary Public

| Dated: July, 2000 | | |
|--|--|--|
| | | Stace Moss |
| STATE OF) | | |
| COUNTY OF |)ss.:) | |
| personally appeared STACE I | MOSS to me known a | a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed ENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be |
| | | Notary Public |
| SePT Dated: July <u>20</u> , 2000 | | John Navarro |
| STATE OF NJ) | | |
| $\frac{\text{COUNTY OF } SUSSEx}{\text{On this } 20 \text{ day of } }$ |)ss.:) Sevī. uly, 2000, before me, | a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, |
| personally appeared JOHN Na signed and sealed the foregoing to be his free act and deed. | AVARRO to me knovg ASSIGNMENT OF | PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the person of that name, who PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the person of that name, who PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the person of that name, who PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the person of that name, who PATENT APPLICATION AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO |
| Dated: July, 2000 | | Orville R. Raabe, Jr. |
| STATE OF) |)ss.: | |
| COUNTY OF |) | |
| personally appeared ORVILLE | ER. RAABE, JR. to negoing ASSIGNMEN | a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, ne known and known to me to be the person of that name, I OF PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the |
| | | Notary Public |

3

RECORDED: 10/12/2000